
December 21, 2023 

Joe Harn 
El Dorado County  
Auditor/Controller Department 
360 Fair Lane 
Placerville, CA 95667 

RE: Funds needed from Index Code# 80310317; $79,288.64 

Dear Joe Harn, 

Please release funds from index code # 80310317, in the amount of $79,288.64, for capital project 
expenditures through December 20, 2023. The request includes reimbursements related to Valley 
View Village Park, Heritage Village Park, Saratoga Village Park, Bass Lake Regional Park, Utility 
Corridor Trail and the 2% Project Administration Fee for July - September, 2023 as approved by 
the El Dorado Hills Community Services District Board of Directors in the Park Impact Fee Capital 
Projects budget, Nexus Study dated August 21, 2017, and Master Plan dated August 2021.  

Administration 2% Fee July, 2023 – September, 2023 $      10,444.44 
Valley View Village Park  $        2,419.71 
Heritage Village Park $        8,859.79 
Saratoga Village Park $       26,991.84 
Bass Lake Regional Park $       28,762.97 
Utility Corridor Trail $         1,809.89 
Total Reimbursement Request $       79,288.64 

To assist you in locating and reviewing the pertinent documents associated with the District 
Board’s findings and approvals for the aforementioned capital projects the following is provided 
to you: 

FY 23/24 Budget, which includes the capital projects. Found on the District’s website here:  

https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/Document%20Center/Board%20of%20Director%20
Agendas%20&%20Minutes/2023/Meeting%20Agendas%20and%20Packets/2023_06_08_Regu
lar%20Board%20Meeting%20Agenda%20Packet.pdf 

Page 71-85 of budget and pages 294-308 of the June 2023 Board Meeting packet, cover the 
District’s Capital projects.   

FY 23/24 Budget Approval – Signed Minutes from June 2023 Board of Directors Meeting. Minutes 
may be found on the District’s website here:  
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https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/Document%20Center/Board%20of%20Director%20
Agendas%20&%20Minutes/2023/Meeting%20Minutes/2023_06_08_Regular%20Board%20Min
utes_SIGNED.pdf 

The District Board of Directors has approved a Nexus Update on January 11, 2018, see here  
https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/Document%20Center/Board%20of%20Director%20
Agendas%20&%20Minutes/2018/Agendas/00._2018_01_11_Agenda_Combined_Packet_for_P
osting.pdf and signed Minutes here 
https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/Document%20Center/Board%20of%20Director%20
Agendas%20&%20Minutes/2018/Minutes/2018_Signed%20Minutes_small.pdf . This update 
has also been submitted and approved by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors on July 
17, 2018 through Resolution 135-2018.  
 
El Dorado Hills Community Services District Master Plan, found here 
 
https://www.eldoradohillscsd.org/programs_and_amp_activities/csd_master_plan_update_2015-
2016.php and approved in August 2021, see here  
 
https://www.eldoradohillscsd.org/August%2012,%202021%20-
%20Regular%20BOD%20Meeting%20Agenda%20Packet.pdf and here  
 
https://www.eldoradohillscsd.org/Document%20Center/Board%20of%20Director%20Agendas%
20&%20Minutes/2021/2021_08_12_Regular%20Board%20Minutes_SIGNED.pdf 
 
This 2021 Master Plan update is the first 5-year check-in since the 2016 Master Plan was adopted. 
The update process began in September 2020, with a suite of engagement opportunities that 
invited community members to participate in the process at their convenience and in a manner 
most comfortable to them. Since the Master Plan process occurred during State social distancing 
orders related to the COVID-19 Pandemic, the planning process used digital forms of input. 
 

Focus groups: Three focus groups engaged 32 participants who represented various 
interest groups such as the local sports leagues, the senior center and senior community, 
other agencies, trail users, disc golfers, mountain bikers, and the school districts. Focus 
groups were conducted online using the Zoom platform, including a digital whiteboard to 
record participant feedback. 
 
Stakeholder interviews: MIG’s project manager conducted eight one-on-one interviews 
with the members of the Board of Directors and community leaders to get their 
perspectives on community needs and priorities. 
 
Interactive online map-based survey: The maptionnaire survey platform was used 
during the 2016 Master Plan process and captured an excellent response. To reach out 
to the broad El Dorado Hills community, a survey was implemented to validate whether 
2016 goals, directions, and priorities were still on track and to identify new and emerging 
needs. The survey ran from October 16 to December 8, 2020, publicized by the 
District through a variety of channels. A total of 2,209 people responded. 

In the last decade, El Dorado Hills has seen 8% population growth, higher than is seen in many 
communities around the region. Growth is expected to continue, with the District’s population 
growing to nearly 63,000 residents in 2036, based on Sacramento Area Council of Governments 
(SACOG) growth projections. This is a 34% increase from the current population of 46,593. The 
sheer number of additional residents underscores the need to ensure the District’s parks and 
facilities adequately serve more people and sustain the expected level of service and experience 
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the community appreciates. In addition to more people moving to El Dorado Hills, the age profile 
is shifting. 
 
(see excerpts below) 

The District’s Board of Directors established a guiding strategic framework for the District as a 
service provider, which includes a vision, mission, core values, goals, and strategies. This 
framework was affirmed by the District’s 2014 Strategic Planning efforts. It was modified in 2015-
16 based on the Board’s emphasis on sustainability, trends, and the community’s interest to 
include an additional goal related to sustainability. More recently, it was updated based on 
community input from the 2021 Master Plan process. 
 
The 2021 Plan Update process found that the vision and goals are still aligned with community 
needs and interests. Community input guided refinements to the goals, which included splitting 
up facility development/maintenance and programming into two separate goals and further 
focusing on communication and collaboration with residents and stakeholders. 
 
The public engagement effort for the Master Plan evaluated whether the vision and goals were 
still reflective of residents’ preferred direction for El Dorado Hills as outlined in 2016 and 
responsive enough to accommodate emerging trends and issues. The engagement process 
reconfirmed that trails and open space are defining characteristics of the District and highly valued 
by the community. The 2016 review of relevant best practices, existing conditions, and the 
regulatory landscape are carried forward. Staff have embraced the recommendations in later 
chapters and have used them as a guide for investment and funding opportunities, making sure 
that staff reports prepared for the Board of Directors identify the recommendations that support 
the action. Collectively, this validates the Master Plan vision and continues to reflect the desired 
future for the El Dorado Hills park and recreation system; that the goals remain relevant to the 
community. 
 
 

A.6  Apply the design guidelines contained in Appendix F when developing new 
 parks, reviewing private park proposals, and reinvesting in existing parks. 
 

 Neighborhood parks should at minimum have a playground designed for all 
abilities, picnic shelter, and an internal pathway system with pedestrian amenities 
such as benches and pedestrian scaled lighting. 

 Village parks should have all the amenities of a neighborhood park plus at least 
two additional compatible recreation facilities (see the design guidelines). i.e., 
restrooms, sports courts, and multi-purpose sport fields. 

 Community parks should include sports fields and other facilities designed to 
serve a community-wide audience. 

 Consider renewable energy in park design such as solar generated and central-
controlled irrigation systems to reduce future operating costs. 

 Provide El Dorado County with the adopted design guidelines for development 
projects within the District’s SOI to ensure cohesive 

 designs in new subdivisions. 
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C.1      Protect open space to maintain the character of El Dorado Hills. 
 

 Retain the goal of providing 40.5 acres of protected open space per 1,000 residents, 
including District-owned, other agency-owned, and HOA-owned lands. 

 Each proposed eligible development, as defined in El Dorado County's General Plan 
Policy 2.2.3.1, must preserve 30% of acreage as open space. 

 Locate private/HOA preserved open spaces in locations that contribute to contiguous 
trails, outdoor recreation opportunities, and habitat wherever possible. 

 Pursue a standard of 3.0 acres per 1,000 residents of District-owned and managed 
open space. 

 

 

Within the District’s Nexus Study, David Taussig & Associates (DTA) includes an AB 1600 Nexus 
Test on page 10, Table 3, as depicted below: 

 

Identified on page 13, Table 7, of the District’s Nexus Study, are Cost Assumptions for New Park 
Development and related administration. 

Park Impact Fee: The District provides parks and recreation services to nearly 45,000 residents. 
As new population enters the community, the existing park and recreation infrastructure is further 
impacted. To ensure that the level of service for current residents is not detrimentally impacted, 
the County and District have agreed upon a development Park Impact Fee. The fee effecting the 
reported FY2024 is: 
 

 Starting 06/09/23 

Single Family Residential Unit  $13,496 
Multifamily Residential Unit  8,907 
Age Restricted Unit  7,886 
Mobile Home Park Unit  Exempt 
Accessory Dwelling Units  Exempt 
Single Family Unit-Serrano  7,215 
Multifamily Unit-Serrano  4,761 
Age Restricted Unit-Serrano  4,186 
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User:

Printed: 11/08/2023 -  5:35PM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

01 to 03, 2024

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

018 Impact Fees

REVENUE

018-3

018-3-31-3200-3100 Property Tax Revenue  1,600,000.00

Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned at El Dorado County 7/31/2023 GL  1  149  0.00  2,516.00

Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned at El Dorado County 8/31/2023 GL  2  150  0.00  364,660.00

Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned at El Dorado County 9/30/2023 GL  3  140  0.00  155,046.00

018-3-31-3200-3100 Totals: Var: 1,077,778.00  1,600,000.00  0.00  0.00  522,222.00 -522,222.00

018-3 REVENUE Totals:  1,600,000.00  0.00  522,222.00 0.00 -522,222.00

REVENUE Totals:  1,600,000.00  0.00  0.00  522,222.00 -522,222.00

 018 Totals:  1,600,000.00  522,222.00 0.00 0.00 -522,222.00

Report Totals:  1,600,000.00  0.00  522,222.00 0.00 -522,222.00

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  5:35 PM) Page 1

2% Admin Fee 1st Quarter FY2023/2024
July - September 2023

2% Admin Fee, 1st Quarter FY23/24
$522,222.00 x 2% = $10,444.44
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Valley View Village Park #958

Project Management Costs

DATE CK/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

6/30/2023 Project Management FY2023 Cafeteria Plan Allocation 1,547.88

Total 1,547.88$    

Project Expenses

DATE CK/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

11/30/2023 70127981 El Dorado Irrigation District Inspection Costs for installing water outlet/sewer subs/plan review 871.83

Total 871.83$        

Valley View Project Total 2,419.71$  
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User:

Printed: 11/08/2023 -  4:56PM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

12, 2023

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

958 Valley View Village Park

EXPENSE

958-9

958-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  252.00

Allocation of FY2023 cafeteria benefit6/30/2023 GL  12  146  1,547.88  0.00

958-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: -1,295.88  252.00  0.00  1,547.88  0.00  1,547.88

958-9 EXPENSE Totals:  252.00  1,547.88  0.00 0.00  1,547.88

EXPENSE Totals:  252.00  0.00  1,547.88  0.00  1,547.88

 958 Totals:  252.00  0.00 1,547.88 0.00  1,547.88

Report Totals:  252.00  1,547.88  0.00 0.00  1,547.88

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  4:56 PM) Page 1

Project Management - June, 2023
Annual Cafeteria Plan Benefit Allocation
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Heritage Village Park #959

Project Management Costs

DATE CK/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

6/30/2023 Project Management FY22/23 Allocation of Cafeteria Benefit 20.96$                         

Total 20.96$                         

Project Expenses

DATE CK/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

6/30/2023 70127600 Boething Treeland Farms Inc. Plant Replacement 2,357.09

11/2/2023 70127889 Johnson & Sampson Construction Inc Pickleball Court Layout 999.00

8/10/2023 70127540 FLS Inc. dba Folsom Lock & Security Automatic Gate Cell Gate Hub 2,602.48

8/10/2023 70127540 FLS Inc. dba Folsom Lock & Security Automatic Gate Cell Gate Hub 2,602.48

8/8/2023 US Bank Pmt C-Works Inc. Dual Locking Pins for Bollards 35.00

8/8/2023 US Bank Pmt Knox Company Inc. Lock for Heritage Bollard 178.04

8/8/2023 US Bank Pmt C-Works Inc. Dual Locking Pins for Bollards 58.00

10/27/2023 ACH California Department of Tax & Fee Administration Sales Tax for C-Works Expenses 6.74

Total 8,838.83$                 

Heritage Project Total 8,859.79$                
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User:

Printed: 11/08/2023 -  3:24PM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

12, 2023

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

959 Heritage Village Park

EXPENSE

959-9 Capital Projects

959-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  9.00

Allocation of FY2023 cafeteria benefit6/30/2023 GL  12  146  20.96  0.00

959-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: -11.96  9.00  0.00  20.96  0.00  20.96

959-9 EXPENSE Totals:  9.00  20.96  0.00 0.00  20.96

EXPENSE Totals:  9.00  0.00  20.96  0.00  20.96

 959 Totals:  9.00  0.00 20.96 0.00  20.96

Report Totals:  9.00  20.96  0.00 0.00  20.96

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  3:24 PM) Page 1

Project Management
FY22/23 Annual Allocation of Cafeteria Benefit
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Invoice
Date

7/6/2023

Invoice #

6002841

Bill To

El Dorado Hills Community Services Dist.
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Ship To

Folsom Lock & Security / Yuba Lock

711 E. Bidwell Suite #8
Folsom, CA 95630
916-983-2708

P.O. No. Terms

Net 30

Rep Job #

Phone #

916-983-2708

E-mail

info@folsomlocks.com

Web Site

folsomlocks.com

Total

Item Description Quantity Price Amount

Heritage site cell gate hub
Gate cell hub $130.00 per year subscription per unit for app fees

through cell hub
2 798.65 1,597.30T

Gate hourly labor Labor to install above material train end user on app
based system included

5 150.00 750.00T

Service Call 1 85.00 85.00
Sales Tax 7.25% 170.18

$2,602.48
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Invoice
Date

7/27/2023

Invoice #

6002840

Bill To

El Dorado Hills Community Services Dist.
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Ship To

Folsom Lock & Security / Yuba Lock

711 E. Bidwell Suite #8
Folsom, CA 95630
916-983-2708

P.O. No. Terms

Net 30

Rep Job #

5504481

Phone #

916-983-2708

E-mail

info@folsomlocks.com

Web Site

folsomlocks.com

Total

Item Description Quantity Price Amount

Heritage site cell gate hub
Gate cell hub $130.00 per year subscription per unit for app fees

through cell hub
2 798.65 1,597.30T

Gate hourly labor Labor to install above material train end user on app
based system included

5 150.00 750.00T

Service Call 1 85.00 85.00
Sales Tax 7.25% 170.18

$2,602.48
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State of California
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF

TAX AND FEE ADMINISTRATION
ONLINE SERVICES FILING RECORD:
ACH PAYMENT

Submitted:         October 26, 2023
Confirmation #:  0-037-242-500

Period:                September 30, 2023Taxpayer Name: EL DORADO HILLS CMNTY SVCS DIST

Account Number​: 099-839635

Account Type:  Sales and Use Tax

Please review the information below for your payment to the California Department of Tax and Fee Administration.
You may want to print a copy for your records.

Your confirmation number is 0-037-242-500

Paid From: Period End Date:        30-Sep-2023
Payment Type:           Return PaymentPaid For: Sales and Use Tax   099-839635

****8498FIVE STAR BANK
Payment Amount: $731.00
Payment Date: 26-Oct-2023

This is only the payment submission. It is your responsibility to review your bank statement to confirm that this transaction
was successful.

Contact Us:
California Department of Tax and Fee Administration     1-800-400-7115
450 N Street
Sacramento, CA 94279
Email CDTFA by visiting http://www.cdtfa.ca.gov/email/

Submitted Date: 26-Oct-2023 02:14:17 PM
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State of California
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF

TAX AND FEE ADMINISTRATION
ONLINE SERVICES FILING RECORD:
SALES & USE TAX RETURN

Account Number:
Period Begin:

Account Type:

Due Date:
Remaining Due:

099-839635
July 01, 2023

October 31, 2023

Sales and Use Tax

Taxpayer Name:

Period End: September 30, 2023
Return Type: Original

Confirmation #:
Submitted: 10/26/2023 2:12:50 PM

0-037-255-812
$731.00

EL DORADO HILLS CMNTY SVCS DIST

Total Sales and Use Tax

Sales of Fixtures and Equipment

1st Prepayment

Purchases subject to Use Tax

Total Nontaxable Sales (deductions)

$0.00

Interest

Amount subject to State Tax

$0.00

Total Sales

Total Sales and Purchases

Excess Tax Collected

$10,077.00

$0.00

$10,077.00

Less Tax Prepayments

$10,077.00

$0.00

$0.00

$731.00

2nd Prepayment

$0.00Penalty

$0.00

Net Tax

$731.00

$731.00

Total Amount Due and Payable

$0.00

Remaining Tax $731.00

$0.00

Sales & Use Tax: 401-EZ

$0.00

Sales to the United States government

$0.00

Nontaxable sales of food products

Sales in interstate or foreign commerce (i.e. delivered outside California)

Sales Tax (if any) included in Total Sales

$0.00

$0.00Sales to other retailers for purposes of resales

Nontaxable labor (repair and installation)

$0.00

$0.00

Other Deductions

$0.00

Total Sales and Purchases made at state-designated fair or fairgrounds $0.00
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Account Number:
Filing Period:

099-839635
September 30, 2023

Schedule C - Detailed Allocation by Location of Sales and Use Tax Transactions

Total taxable amount to be allocated on local tax schedules

Total taxable amount for all registered locations

$10,077.00

$10,077.00

Street City Zip Code Sub-Outlet No. Taxable Amount

1021 HARVARD WAY EL DORADO 
HILLS

957624353 10000 $10,077.00

$10,077.00
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Account Number:
Filing Period:

099-839635
September 30, 2023

Summary

Total tax

Credit for partial exemptions

Sales or use tax paid to other states

Credit claimed from prior period

Credit for aircraft common carrier partial exemption

Sales tax prepaid to fuel suppliers

Tax due

Remaining tax

Penalty

Interest

Total due before lumber

Lumber Assessment

Total lumber assessment

Penalty

Interest

Total lumber assessment due

Total Amount Due

Total Tax/Assessment Due

Total Penalty

Total Interest

Total Amount Due and Payable

$731.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$731.00

$0.00

$731.00

$0.00

$0.00

$731.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$731.00

$0.00

$0.00

$731.00

Total tax prepayments

$0.00

$0.00

Sales Tax Paid to DMV

Penalty Paid to DMV
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El Dorado Hills Community Services District

July ‐ September, 2023

Purchases Subject to Use Tax
Acct # Date Vendor  Amount  Tax

001‐5‐55‐5500‐5153 8/17/2023 Got Poop $475.83 $34.50

001‐5‐58‐5800‐5137 8/17/2023 Got Poop $413.34 $29.97

001‐5‐58‐5800‐5137 7/21/2023 Yuckos $2,135.00 $154.79

001‐5‐58‐5800‐5153 8/17/2023 Got Poop $475.83 $34.50

001‐5‐58‐5800‐5136 7/7/2023 Trassig $83.29 $6.04

001‐7‐70‐7002‐5130 7/20/2023 Elliot Electronic Supply $22.99 $1.67

001‐8‐88‐8800‐5120 7/27/2023 MityLite $5,880.12 $426.31

050‐5‐54‐5402‐5137 8/1/2023 Lighting Supply Company $201.99 $14.64

058‐5‐54‐5402‐5137 8/1/2023 NextUp $295.57 $21.43

959‐9‐90‐9000‐5290 7/5/2023 C‐Works Inc. $58.00 $4.21

959‐9‐90‐9000‐5290 7/22/2023 C‐Works Inc. $35.00 $2.54

$0.00

$10,076.96 $730.58

Total (7.25%)

001‐5‐55‐5500‐5130 $0.00 $0.00

001‐5‐55‐5500‐5153 $475.83 $34.50

001‐5‐56‐5600‐5130 $0.00 $0.00

001‐5‐58‐5800‐5137 $2,548.34 $184.75

001‐5‐58‐5800‐5153 $475.83 $34.50

001‐5‐58‐5800‐5136 $83.29 $6.04

001‐7‐70‐7002‐5130 $22.99 $1.67

001‐8‐88‐8800‐5120 $5,880.12 $426.31

050‐5‐54‐5402‐5137 $201.99 $14.64

058‐5‐54‐5402‐5137 $295.57 $21.43

959‐9‐90‐9000‐5290 $93.00 $6.74

$0.42 Rounding

Total Use & Sales 10,076.96 $731.00
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1

Stefan Neu

From: Sales/Customer Support <sales@elliottelectronicsupply.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2023 11:21 AM
To: Stefan Neu
Subject: [*EXTERNAL*] Your Elliott Electronic Supply order confirmation #1000048567

 

Stefan Neu, 

Thank you for your order. If you need to change your order or have any questions, please contact us immediately by 
phone at (520)884-7394 Monday - Friday, 9am - 5pm PST.  

Invoice #1000048567  

Placed on July 19, 2023 at 3:37:39 PM MST 

Billing Info 

Stefan Neu 
EDHCSD 
1021 Harvard Way 
El Dorado Hills, California, 95762 
United States 
T: 9166143239  

Shipping Info 

Stefan Neu 
EDHCSD 
1021 Harvard Way 
El Dorado Hills, California, 95762 
United States 
T: 9166143239  

Payment Method 

Credit Card / Debit Card - Visa | MC | Amex | Discover 

Credit Card Type Visa  
Credit Card Number XXXX-0472 

 

Shipping Method 

USPS Shipping (NO LIQUIDS,CHEMICALS, OR LITHIUM 
BATTERIES) - Priority Mail 

Qty  Description  Item #  Price  Ext. 

2 DIODE 3A 200V 1N5402  $0.60  $1.20  

1 5pk 5 AMP FUSE ABC 250V Fast Acting Ceramic 314005  $8.15  $8.15  

Subtotal  $9.35  

Shipping & Handling  $13.64  

Tax  $0.00  

Grand Total  $22.99  
 

 

Thank you, Elliott Electronic Supply 
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Client Invoice

Date

8/17/2023

Invoice #

23021

Bill To

El Dorado Hills
Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Ship To

El Dorado Hills Community Services Dist
Attn: Ryan Kukkola
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
M-F 7-3 / Signature

Store # P.O. #

Ryan

Terms

Charge Card

Due Date

8/17/2023

Rep

GPDeb

Ship Date

8/18/2023

Buyer

Ryan

 Tax ID

Reorder Your Poop Litter Bags And Trashliners 
Call 314-770-1500 or Order Online www.gotpoop.com

Total

Balance Due

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Payments/Credits

Customer Phone

916-643-4361 Ryan

Customer Fax

916-933-5341

Customer E-mail Rkukkola@edhcsd.org

*Caution Dogipot Litter And Trash Liner Bags Have An Expiration Date
*Please Check Package For Expiration Date 
*All Products Are Final Sales - No Returns Or Exchanges
*Client Is Responsible For Any Additonal Charges For Shipping Changes
*All Orders Must Be Inspected Day Of Delivery For Damages, Missing Items, Etc.. 
 For Claims To Be Filed With The Delivering Carrier
*Yuckos Is Not Responsible For Damages, Missing Items, Etc. Resulting From
Delivering Carrier
*Orders Not Received In 7 Business Days From Ship Date, Contact Yuckos

Got Poop
3027 Charmbrook Lane

Maryland Heights, MO 63043
314-770-1500

gotpoop@gotpoop.com
www.gotpoop.com

Notice to Customer

*All Pet Oxygen Masks And Ambu Bags Are Final Sales - No Returns Or Exchanges

Freight Orders: Extra Accessorials Will Be Client Responsibility And Will Be Charged Any Additional Fees For Delivery

Any Shipping Exceptions - Are Subject To An Additional Charge Per Box

Contact Yuckos Within 3 Business Days After You Receive Your Order To Report If Any Of Your Item(s) 
Arrived Damaged, Or Missing Please Take And Email Photos To Verify The Damage yuckos@yuckos.com

Confirmed / Placed / Uploaded / Batch / Tracking / Invoice / Receipt / Excel

Item Description Qty Rate Amount

AA/ON G Station #1003A-L (8+) AA/On Green Pet Station - Alum Waste
Receptacle (8 Plus) #1003A-L (38 lbs) (1
Roll Trashliners/50 Bags, Alum Jr
Dispenser, 2 Rolls Of Litter Bags, Set Of
Keys, 8' Galvanized Post, On Leash Sign)

2 455.00 910.00

Decal For Green Alum Junior Decal For Alum Junior Dispenser (9" W X
8 1/2" H) (#1002-2)

5 10.00 50.00

Sign On Leash #1203 Green On Leash Sign (Pet Waste) (Silhouette
W/Man And Dog) #1203 (2 lb) (May Ship
Separately)

5 31.00 155.00

Ship $900.01 To $1200 Shipping Charges 250.00 250.00

Order/Shipping Verified - Phone Ryan By Phone / Ryan 1021 0.00

$1,365.00

$0.00

$1,365.00

$0.00

-$1,365.00
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Sales Order Number
Ordering Customer Number

Billing Customer Number

SO138059
C1447110
C1447110

Prepayment of 50% required on all orders, subject to credit approval. Note: 
This invoice does not include tax. Tax is charged on final invoice. 
Bill To: Sell To: Ship To:
El Dorado Hills CSD El Dorado Hills CSD El Dorado Hills CSD
Chelsea Harrison Chelsea Harrison Chelsea Harrison
990 Lassen Lane 990 Lassen Lane 990 Lassen Lane
El Dorado Hills, CA  95762 El Dorado Hills, CA  95762 El Dorado Hills, CA  95762
United States United States United States

916-292-1937
Shipping Terms Sch. Shipment Date Payment Terms Sales Person

ORIGIN, Freight Prepaid NET30 John King

Customer PO Number Ordered Date Ship Via Manufacturer's Rep.
SO138059 7/20/2023  

Item No. Description Unit Ordered
Unit 
Price Total Price

CRTXPRC31NF CART XPRESSPORT ROUND TABLE 31" NARROW FRAMENO 
SEPARATOR PLATES

Each 2 $1,045.80 $2,091.60

Color: XpressPort Green/Black Sand
Holds Large Round tables
Table quantity dependent on
Separator Plate Set [Configured Separately]

SPS3108D XPRESSPORT ROUND CART 31" WIDE SEPARATOR PLATE 
SETDOUBLE SLOT - 8 CAPACITY

Each 2

Use with XpressPort Round Narrow Cart
Double Slot
Holds 8 ABS or Reveal tables, 
3-1/2" Max folded table thickness

CT60SGB0S00060000 CT 60 SGB W29BLK GRYT Each 10 $340.82 $3,408.20
ABS ROUND TABLE 60" (5FT)
Top: Speckled Grey (Smooth)
Bottom: Black
Trim ABS Grey

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE
ORDER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

MityLite Inc. P.O. BOX 732698, Dallas, TX, 75373-2698 US | PHONE 801-224-0589 ext 4200 FAX 801-22

* Mity, Inc. reserves the right to refuse the return of merchandise that is custom in nature.

* Custom orders are subject to 50% prepayment terms. Lead time is measured from receipt of prepayment.

* Customer is responsible for offloading order at delivery time unless otherwise prearranged with the sales representative.

* A Finance Charge of 2% per month (24% APR) may be charged on all overdue accounts.

* Mity, Inc. reserves the right to charge a minimum 20% re-stocking fee on returned merchandise.  Custom or non-
standard products will be evaluated case by case.

Sales Tax $0.00
Order Total $5,880.12

* Mity, Inc. charges a 3% processing fee for all credit card payments.

* All sales subject to current warranty.

Subtotal $5,880.12
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Sales Order Number
Ordering Customer Number

Billing Customer Number

SO138059
C1447110
C1447110

Prepayment of 50% required on all orders, subject to credit approval. Note: 
This invoice does not include tax. Tax is charged on final invoice. 
Bill To: Sell To: Ship To:
El Dorado Hills CSD El Dorado Hills CSD El Dorado Hills CSD
Chelsea Harrison Chelsea Harrison Chelsea Harrison
990 Lassen Lane 990 Lassen Lane 990 Lassen Lane
El Dorado Hills, CA  95762 El Dorado Hills, CA  95762 El Dorado Hills, CA  95762
United States United States United States

916-292-1937
Shipping Terms Sch. Shipment Date Payment Terms Sales Person

ORIGIN, Freight Prepaid NET30 John King

Customer PO Number Ordered Date Ship Via Manufacturer's Rep.
SO138059 7/20/2023  

Item No. Description Unit Ordered
Unit 
Price Total Price

Leg: Wishbone
Leg/Base Color: Black Sand
Height: 29in. Tall
Freight Estimate - XPO #133722 1 $330.32 $330.32
Lift Gate Service 1 $50.00 $50.00

CMAS contract #4-22-07-1020 
True

MityLite Inc. P.O. BOX 732698, Dallas, TX, 75373-2698 US | PHONE 801-224-0589 ext 4200 FAX 801-
224-6191

* Mity, Inc. reserves the right to refuse the return of merchandise that is custom in nature.

* Custom orders are subject to 50% prepayment terms. Lead time is measured from receipt of prepayment.

* Customer is responsible for offloading order at delivery time unless otherwise prearranged with the sales representative.

* A Finance Charge of 2% per month (24% APR) may be charged on all overdue accounts.

* Mity, Inc. reserves the right to charge a minimum 20% re-stocking fee on returned merchandise.  Custom or non-
standard products will be evaluated case by case.

Sales Tax $0.00
Order Total $5,880.12

* Mity, Inc. charges a 3% processing fee for all credit card payments.

* All sales subject to current warranty.

Subtotal $5,880.12
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Payment Remittance Information

We accept payment via check, electronic funds transfer (ACH & Wire) and credit cards. Please note that a 3 % Processing Fee will be applied 
to the total transaction amount for all payments made by credit card. If your company or institution has regulations preventing the payment 
of this fee, please advise your Accounts Payable team that they may need to plan to take advantage of one of our other remittance options.

Invoice # Account #

Sales Order # Quote #

Payment Instructions

Please include all pertinent data tying the payment to this Sales Order with the following data:

Payment by Check Payment by Credit Card

MITY Inc. Online Credit Card Payment Portal:

PO BOX 732698 https://mitylite.com/payment/-OR-

Dallas, Texas 75373-2698 By phone: 1-801-224-0589 ext. 4200

Payment by ACH/EFT Payment by Wire

Bank Name: JPMorgan Chase Beneficiary Bank: JPMorgan Chase

Bank Location: New York, NY 10017 Bank Location: New York, NY 10017

Account Name: Mitylite, Inc. Account Name: Mitylite, Inc.

Account Number: 469797075 Account Number: 469797075

ABA/Routing Number: 124001545 ABA/Routing Number: 021000021

Swift Code: CHASUS33

Signature of Authorized Representative:                                                                                           

Printed Name of Authorized Representative:                                                                                    

Date:                                                                                                                                                          

Customer Contact & Setup Information

In order to assure timely and accurate correspondence with our Accounts Receivable team and the purchasing parties Accounts Payable contact 
please provide the following information:

Accounts Payable Contact Name:                                                                    

Accounts Payable Contact Phone:                                                                   

Accounts Payable Contact Email:                                                                    
                         

All Invoices will be emailed to the Accounts Payable Contact

Address to appear on Invoice:                                                                                                                                                                         
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Mark Hornstra

From: Mity Lite <notifications@paytrace.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 27, 2023 11:03 AM
To: Mark Hornstra
Subject: [*EXTERNAL*] Mity Lite Transaction Receipt - Reference Number 537618069

Mity Lite 
 

1301 W 400 N 
Orem, UT 84057 

 
7/27/2023 12:02:23 PM 

Reference Number: 537618069 
Total: $5,880.12 
Transaction Type: Sale 
Card Brand: Visa 
Card Number: xxxxxxxxxxxx4510 
Entry Method: Keyed 
Approval Code: 002978 
Approval Message: APPROVAL 002978 
AVS Result: 0 
Customer Name:  

Invoice: SO138059 
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Mark Hornstra

From: NEXTuP Pickleball <info@nextuppickleball.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 1, 2023 11:31 AM
To: Mark Hornstra
Subject: [*EXTERNAL*] Your NEXTuP Pickleball Products order has been received!

 

The linked image cannot be  
displayed.  The file may  hav e  
been mov ed, renamed, or  
deleted. Verify that the link  
points to the correct file and  
location.

 

Thank you for your order 

 

Hi Mark, 

Just to let you know — we've received your order #7002, and it is now being 

processed: 

[Order #7002] (August 1, 2023) 

Product Quantity Price 

HDPE Paddle Rack - 16 Paddle 
Rack 

 Model:  
16 Paddle Rack 

1  $268.00  

Subtotal: $268.00 

Shipping: $27.57 via Ground 
(UPS)  

Tax: $0.00 

Payment method: 
Credit Card 
(Stripe) 
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Total: $295.57 

Billing address 

Mark Hornstra 
El Dorado Hills Community Services 
District 
1021 Harvard Way 
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762  
9166434372  
mhornstra@edhcsd.org  

Shipping address 

Mark Hornstra 
El Dorado Hills Community Services 
District 
1021 Harvard Way 
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762  
9166434372  

Thanks for using nextuppickleball.com! 

  

 

NEXTuP Pickleball Products — Built with WooCommerce 
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TRASSIG - THE

PLAYGROUND PEOPLE Receipt #25588

Jul 7, 2023

SHIPPING ADDRESS

Raul Godoy

Rgodoy

1030 St Andrews Dr

El Dorado Hills CA 95762

United States

Tel. +1 916-926-2839

CUSTOMER

Raul Godoy

Rgodoy

1030 St Andrews Dr

El Dorado Hills CA 95762

United States

Tel. +1 916-926-2839

PAYMENT METHOD

Purchase Order (FOR OFFICIAL

REPS OF PUBLIC SCHOOLS,

TOWNS AND MUNICIPALITIES

ONLY)

Due on ()

SHIPPING METHOD

UPS® UPS Ground

1Z0Y528X0325644989

ITEMS PRICE QTY ITEM TOTAL

Poured in Repair Kit - Blue / Black

Quick - 2.5 sqft
$60.00 1 $60.00

Subtotal $60.00

Shipping $23.29

TOTAL (USD) $83.29

Total paid $83.29

Thank you for your business! Call us at 203-659-0456 if you need anything

Trassig - The Playground People

65 Redding Road, Unit 874, GEORGETOWN, CT, 06829, United States

info@trassig.com

trassig.com

24-0061 A 40 of 125

mailto:info@trassig.com
https://trassig.com/


Client Invoice

Date

7/21/2023

Invoice #

22994

Bill To

El Dorado Hills
Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Ship To

El Dorado Hills Community Services Dist
Attn: Ryan Kukkola
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
M-F 7-3

Store # P.O. #

Ryan

Terms

Charge Card

Due Date

7/21/2023

Rep

Yucko

Ship Date

7/25/2023

Buyer

Raul

Raul

 Tax ID

Reorder Your Poop Litter Bags And Trashliners 
Call 314-770-1500 or Order Online www.yuckos.com

Total

Balance Due

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Payments/Credits

Customer Phone

916-643-4361 Ryan

Customer Fax

916-933-5341

Customer E-mail Rkukkola@edhcsd.org

*Caution Dogipot Litter And Trash Liner Bags Have An Expiration Date
*Please Check Package For Expiration Date 
*All Products Are Final Sales - No Returns Or Exchanges
*Client Is Responsible For Any Additonal Charges For Shipping Changes
*All Orders Must Be Inspected Day Of Delivery For Damages, Missing Items, Etc.. 
 For Claims To Be Filed With The Delivering Carrier
*Yuckos Is Not Responsible For Damages, Missing Items, Etc. Resulting From
Delivering Carrier
*Orders Not Received In 7 Business Days From Ship Date, Contact Yuckos

Yuckos Inc.
3027 Charmbrook Lane

Maryland Heights, MO 63043
314-770-1500 yuckos@yuckos.com

www.yuckos.com

Notice to Customer

*All Pet Oxygen Masks And Ambu Bags Are Final Sales - No Returns Or Exchanges

Freight Orders: Extra Accessorials Will Be Client Responsibility And Will Be Charged Any Additional Fees For Delivery

Any Shipping Exceptions - Are Subject To An Additional Charge Per Box

Contact Yuckos Within 3 Business Days After You Receive Your Order To Report If Any Of Your Item(s) 
Arrived Damaged, Or Missing Please Take And Email Photos To Verify The Damage yuckos@yuckos.com

Confirmed / Placed / Uploaded / Batch / Tracking / Invoice / Receipt / Excel

Item Description Qty Rate Amount

30 Roll Case #1402-30 (30+) 30 Roll Case Dogipot Litter Bags (30+)
#1402-30 (35 lbs) (200 Bags Per
Roll/6000 Bags) (13" Tall x 8" Wide)

8 220.00 1,760.00

30 Roll Case #1402-30 FREE 30 Roll Case Dogipot Litter Bags 
#1402-30 (35 lbs) (200 Bags Per
Roll/6000 Bags) (13" Tall x 8" Wide)
FREE

2 0.00 0.00

Ship From $1201.01 To $2000 Shipping Charges 375.00 375.00

Order/Shipping Verified By Raul  / 1021
All Sales Are Final

0.00

$2,135.00

$0.00

$2,135.00

$0.00

-$2,135.00
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Saratoga Village Park #961

Project Management Costs

DATE CK/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

6/30/2023 Project Management FY2023 Cafeteria Plan Allocation 155.63$          

9/30/2023 Project Management 1st Quarter FY2023/2024 358.71$          

12/20/2023 Project Management 2nd Quarter FY2023/2024 1,162.50$      

Total 1,676.84$      

Project Expenses

DATE CK/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

8/10/2023 70127547 Innovative Construction Services, Inc. Construction Management 3,320.00$      

9/21/2023 70127722 Innovative Construction Services, Inc. Construction Management 5,475.00$      

10/5/2023 70127781 Innovative Construction Services, Inc. Construction Management 5,240.00$      

11/16/2023 70127933 Innovative Construction Services, Inc. Construction Management 6,740.00$      

12/14/2023 70128039 Innovative Construction Services, Inc. Construction Management 4,540.00$      

Total 25,315.00$    

Saratoga Project Total 26,991.84$  
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User:

Printed: 11/08/2023 -  3:18PM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

12, 2023

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

961 Saratoga Village Park

EXPENSE

961-9

961-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  174.00

Allocation of FY2023 cafeteria benefit6/30/2023 GL  12  146  155.63  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 18.37  174.00  0.00  155.63  0.00  155.63

961-9 EXPENSE Totals:  174.00  155.63  0.00 0.00  155.63

EXPENSE Totals:  174.00  0.00  155.63  0.00  155.63

 961 Totals:  174.00  0.00 155.63 0.00  155.63

Report Totals:  174.00  155.63  0.00 0.00  155.63

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  3:18 PM) Page 1

Project Management
FY22/23 Annual Allocation of Cafeteria Plan Benefits
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User:

Printed: 11/08/2023 -  3:19PM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

01 to 03, 2024

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

961 Saratoga Village Park

EXPENSE

961-9

961-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  189.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.20238/3/2023 PR  2  2  2.12  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.20238/31/2023 PR  2  95  12.70  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.20239/28/2023 PR  3  73  4.24  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 169.94  189.00  0.00  19.06  0.00  19.06

961-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  260.00

Allocation of August 2023 cafeteria benefit8/31/2023 GL  2  155  23.58  0.00

Correct Allocation of September 2023 cafeteria benefit 9/30/2023 GL  3  147  36.80  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 199.62  260.00  0.00  60.38  0.00  60.38

961-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  185.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.20238/3/2023 PR  2  2  1.97  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.20238/31/2023 PR  2  95  11.82  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.20239/28/2023 PR  3  73  3.94  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 167.27  185.00  0.00  17.73  0.00  17.73

961-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  14.00

1544 -  SDRMA Ck# 701272627/1/2023 AP  1  1  12.64  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 1.36  14.00  0.00  12.64  0.00  12.64

961-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  2,426.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.20238/3/2023 PR  2  2  27.66  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.20238/31/2023 PR  2  95  165.93  0.00

Allocation of August 2023 cafeteria benefit8/31/2023 GL  2  143  23.58  0.00

Reverse JE# 143 Allocation of August 2023 cafeteria benefit 8/31/2023 GL  2  154  0.00  23.58

Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.20239/28/2023 PR  3  73  55.31  0.00

Allocation of September 2023 cafeteria benefit9/30/2023 GL  3  133  36.80  0.00

Reverse JE# 133 Allocation of September 2023 cafeteria benefit 9/30/2023 GL  3  146  0.00  36.80

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  3:19 PM) Page 1

Project Management 
1st Quarter FY2023/2024 
July - September, 2023
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

961-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 2,177.10  2,426.00  0.00  309.28  60.38  248.90

961-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

                 961-9 EXPENSE Totals:  3,074.00  419.09  60.38 0.00  358.71

EXPENSE Totals:                   3,074.00  0.00  419.09  60.38  358.71

                  961 Totals:  3,074.00  60.38 419.09 0.00  358.71

                 Report Totals:  3,074.00  419.09  60.38 0.00  358.71

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  3:19 PM) Page 2
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User:

Printed: 12/20/2023 - 10:52AM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

04 to 06, 2024

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

961 Saratoga Village Park

EXPENSE

961-9

961-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  189.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.202310/12/2023 PR  4  25  10.19  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.10.202310/26/2023 PR  4  75  13.15  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.202311/9/2023 PR  5  4  16.12  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.202311/22/2023 PR  5  47  17.18  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.12.202312/21/2023 PR  6  45  12.69  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 100.61  189.00  19.06  69.33  0.00  88.39

961-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  260.00

Allocation of October 2023 cafeteria benefit10/31/2023 GL  4  122  17.73  0.00

Reverse JE# 122 Allocation of October 2023 cafeteria benefit 10/31/2023 GL  4  123  0.00  17.73

Correct Allocation of October 2023 cafeteria benefit10/31/2023 GL  4  126  48.12  0.00

Allocation of November 2023 cafeteria benefit11/30/2023 GL  5  102  74.12  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 77.38  260.00  60.38  139.97  17.73  182.62

961-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  185.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.202310/12/2023 PR  4  25  9.48  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.10.202310/26/2023 PR  4  75  12.26  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.202311/9/2023 PR  5  4  15.04  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.202311/22/2023 PR  5  47  15.98  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.12.202312/21/2023 PR  6  45  11.82  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 102.69  185.00  17.73  64.58  0.00  82.31

961-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  14.00

961-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 1.36  14.00  12.64  0.00  0.00  12.64

961-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  2,426.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.202310/12/2023 PR  4  25  133.13  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.10.202310/26/2023 PR  4  75  172.04  0.00

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (12/20/2023 - 10:52 AM) Page 1

Project Management
2nd Quarter FY2023/2024
October - December, 2023

24-0061 A 46 of 125

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:961-9-90-9000-4010
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-4-25
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-4-75
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-5-4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-5-47
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-6-45
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:961-9-90-9000-4120
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-4-122
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-4-123
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-4-126
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-5-102
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:961-9-90-9000-4130
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-4-25
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-4-75
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-5-4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-5-47
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-6-45
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:961-9-90-9000-4150
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:961-9-90-9000-5011
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-4-25
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-4-75
clayne
Highlight



Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.202311/9/2023 PR  5  4  210.95  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.202311/22/2023 PR  5  47  224.30  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.12.202312/21/2023 PR  6  45  165.93  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 1,270.75  2,426.00  248.90  906.35  0.00  1,155.25

961-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

961-9 EXPENSE Totals:  3,074.00  1,180.23  17.73 358.71  1,521.21

EXPENSE Totals:  3,074.00  358.71  1,180.23  17.73  1,521.21

 961 Totals:  3,074.00  17.73 1,180.23 358.71  1,521.21

Report Totals:  3,074.00  1,180.23  17.73 358.71  1,521.21

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (12/20/2023 - 10:52 AM) Page 2

2nd Quarter Only Total
$1180.23 - $17.73 = $1,162.50

24-0061 A 47 of 125

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-5-4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-5-47
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2024-6-45
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:961-9-90-9000-5012
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:961-9-90-9000-5013
clayne
Highlight



24-0061 A 48 of 125

clayne
Highlight



24-0061 A 49 of 125



24-0061 A 50 of 125



24-0061 A 51 of 125



24-0061 A 52 of 125

clayne
Highlight



24-0061 A 53 of 125



24-0061 A 54 of 125



24-0061 A 55 of 125

clayne
Highlight



24-0061 A 56 of 125



24-0061 A 57 of 125

clayne
Highlight

clayne
Highlight

clayne
Highlight



24-0061 A 58 of 125



24-0061 A 59 of 125



24-0061 A 60 of 125

clayne
Highlight

clayne
Highlight

clayne
Highlight



24-0061 A 61 of 125



24-0061 A 62 of 125



Bass Lake Regional Park #962

Project Management Costs

DATE CK/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

6/30/2023 Project Management FY22/23 Allocation of Cafeteria Benefit 1,629.81

7/1/2023 Project Management Workers Compensation 48.86

8/31/2023 Project Management August, 2023 1,592.55

9/30/2023 Project Management September, 2023 261.03

10/31/2023 Project Management October, 2023 72.21

11/30/2023 Project Management November, 2023 145.80

12/21/2023 Project Management December, 2023 126.97

Total 3,877.23$                 

Project Expenses

DATE CK/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

8/24/2023 70127620 LSA Associates, Inc. Professional Services CEQA July 2023 1,245.00

8/17/2023 70127628 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. Professional Services Design/Application/Construction Drawings 6,719.49

9/7/2023 70127661 El Dorado County County Transportation Civil Engineer Services 3,500.00

11/2/2023 70127833 El Dorado County County Transportation Civil Engineer Services 3,500.00

9/21/2023 70127725 LSA Associates, Inc. Professional Services CEQA August 2023 543.75

10/19/2023 70127842 LSA Associates, Inc. Professional Services CEQA September 2023 157.50

12/14/2023 70128043 LSA Associates, Inc. Professional Services CEQA November 2023 735.00

12/14/2023 70128043 LSA Associates, Inc. Professional Services EIR November 2023 8,485.00

Total 24,885.74$            

Bass Lake Project Total 28,762.97$             
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User:

Printed: 11/08/2023 -  3:07PM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

12, 2023

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962 Bass Lake Regional Park

EXPENSE

962-9 Capital Projects

962-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  447.00

Allocation of FY2023 cafeteria benefit6/30/2023 GL  12  146  1,629.81  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: -1,182.81  447.00  0.00  1,629.81  0.00  1,629.81

962-9 EXPENSE Totals:  447.00  1,629.81  0.00 0.00  1,629.81

EXPENSE Totals:  447.00  0.00  1,629.81  0.00  1,629.81

 962 Totals:  447.00  0.00 1,629.81 0.00  1,629.81

Report Totals:  447.00  1,629.81  0.00 0.00  1,629.81

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  3:07 PM) Page 1

Project Management
FY22/23 Annual Allocation of Cafeteria 
Benefit
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User:

Printed: 11/08/2023 -  1:14PM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

01, 2024

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962 Bass Lake Regional Park

EXPENSE

962-9 Capital Projects

962-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  756.00

962-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 756.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  1,038.00

962-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 1,038.00  1,038.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  740.00

962-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 740.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  56.00

1544 -  SDRMA Ck# 701272627/1/2023 AP  1  1  48.86  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 7.14  56.00  0.00  48.86  0.00  48.86

962-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  9,703.00

962-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 9,703.00  9,703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9 EXPENSE Totals:  12,293.00  48.86  0.00 0.00  48.86

EXPENSE Totals:  12,293.00  0.00  48.86  0.00  48.86

 962 Totals:  12,293.00  0.00 48.86 0.00  48.86

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  1:14 PM) Page 1

Project Management
FY23/24 1st Quarter 
July, 2023
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

                 Report Totals:  12,293.00  48.86  0.00 0.00  48.86

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  1:14 PM) Page 2
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User:

Printed: 11/08/2023 -  1:16PM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

02, 2024

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962 Bass Lake Regional Park

EXPENSE

962-9 Capital Projects

962-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  756.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.20238/3/2023 PR  2  2  4.23  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.20238/17/2023 PR  2  35  47.56  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.20238/31/2023 PR  2  95  44.10  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 660.11  756.00  0.00  95.89  0.00  95.89

962-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  1,038.00

Allocation of August 2023 cafeteria benefit8/31/2023 GL  2  155  152.82  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 885.18  1,038.00  0.00  152.82  0.00  152.82

962-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  740.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.20238/3/2023 PR  2  2  3.94  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.20238/17/2023 PR  2  35  44.35  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.20238/31/2023 PR  2  95  41.10  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 650.61  740.00  0.00  89.39  0.00  89.39

962-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  56.00

962-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 7.14  56.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  48.86

962-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  9,703.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.20238/3/2023 PR  2  2  55.31  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.20238/17/2023 PR  2  35  622.56  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.20238/31/2023 PR  2  95  576.58  0.00

Allocation of August 2023 cafeteria benefit8/31/2023 GL  2  143  152.82  0.00

Reverse JE# 143 Allocation of August 2023 cafeteria benefit 8/31/2023 GL  2  154  0.00  152.82

962-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 8,448.55  9,703.00  0.00  1,407.27  152.82  1,254.45

962-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  1:16 PM) Page 1

Project Management
FY23/24 1st Quarter
August, 2023
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9 EXPENSE Totals:  12,293.00  1,745.37  152.82 48.86  1,641.41

EXPENSE Totals:  12,293.00  48.86  1,745.37  152.82  1,641.41

 962 Totals:  12,293.00  152.82 1,745.37 48.86  1,641.41

Report Totals:  12,293.00  1,745.37  152.82 48.86  1,641.41

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  1:16 PM) Page 2

August 2023 Total
$1745.37-$152.82 = $1592.55
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User:

Printed: 11/08/2023 -  1:17PM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

03, 2024

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962 Bass Lake Regional Park

EXPENSE

962-9 Capital Projects

962-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  756.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.20239/28/2023 PR  3  73  4.23  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 655.88  756.00  95.89  4.23  0.00  100.12

962-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  1,038.00

Correct Allocation of September 2023 cafeteria benefit 9/30/2023 GL  3  147  197.55  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 687.63  1,038.00  152.82  197.55  0.00  350.37

962-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  740.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.20239/28/2023 PR  3  73  3.94  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 646.67  740.00  89.39  3.94  0.00  93.33

962-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  56.00

962-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 7.14  56.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  48.86

962-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  9,703.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.20239/28/2023 PR  3  73  55.31  0.00

Allocation of September 2023 cafeteria benefit9/30/2023 GL  3  133  197.55  0.00

Reverse JE# 133 Allocation of September 2023 cafeteria benefit 9/30/2023 GL  3  146  0.00  197.55

962-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 8,393.24  9,703.00  1,254.45  252.86  197.55  1,309.76

962-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9 EXPENSE Totals:  12,293.00  458.58  197.55 1,641.41  1,902.44

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  1:17 PM) Page 1

Project Management
FY23/24 1st Quarter
September, 2023
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

EXPENSE Totals:  12,293.00  1,641.41  458.58  197.55  1,902.44

 962 Totals:  12,293.00  197.55 458.58 1,641.41  1,902.44

Report Totals:  12,293.00  458.58  197.55 1,641.41  1,902.44

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  1:17 PM) Page 2

September 2023 Total
$458.58 - $197.55 = $261.03
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User:

Printed: 11/08/2023 -  1:18PM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

04, 2024

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962 Bass Lake Regional Park

EXPENSE

962-9 Capital Projects

962-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  756.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.202310/12/2023 PR  4  25  4.24  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 651.64  756.00  100.12  4.24  0.00  104.36

962-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  1,038.00

Allocation of October 2023 cafeteria benefit10/31/2023 GL  4  122  0.00  157.92

Reverse JE# 122 Allocation of October 2023 cafeteria benefit 10/31/2023 GL  4  123  157.92  0.00

Correct Allocation of October 2023 cafeteria benefit10/31/2023 GL  4  126  8.72  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 678.91  1,038.00  350.37  166.64  157.92  359.09

962-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  740.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.202310/12/2023 PR  4  25  3.94  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 642.73  740.00  93.33  3.94  0.00  97.27

962-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  56.00

962-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 7.14  56.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  48.86

962-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  9,703.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.202310/12/2023 PR  4  25  55.31  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 8,337.93  9,703.00  1,309.76  55.31  0.00  1,365.07

962-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9 EXPENSE Totals:  12,293.00  230.13  157.92 1,902.44  1,974.65

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  1:18 PM) Page 1

Project Management
FY23/24 2nd Quarter
October, 2023
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

EXPENSE Totals:  12,293.00  1,902.44  230.13  157.92  1,974.65

 962 Totals:  12,293.00  157.92 230.13 1,902.44  1,974.65

Report Totals:  12,293.00  230.13  157.92 1,902.44  1,974.65

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  1:18 PM) Page 2

October 2023 Total
$230.13-$157.92 = $72.21
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User:

Printed: 12/20/2023 - 11:08AM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

05, 2024

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962 Bass Lake Regional Park

EXPENSE

962-9 Capital Projects

962-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  756.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.202311/9/2023 PR  5  4  4.23  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.202311/22/2023 PR  5  47  4.23  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 643.18  756.00  104.36  8.46  0.00  112.82

962-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  1,038.00

Allocation of November 2023 cafeteria benefit11/30/2023 GL  5  102  18.84  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 660.07  1,038.00  359.09  18.84  0.00  377.93

962-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  740.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.202311/9/2023 PR  5  4  3.94  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.202311/22/2023 PR  5  47  3.94  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 634.85  740.00  97.27  7.88  0.00  105.15

962-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  56.00

962-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 7.14  56.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  48.86

962-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  9,703.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.202311/9/2023 PR  5  4  55.31  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.202311/22/2023 PR  5  47  55.31  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 8,227.31  9,703.00  1,365.07  110.62  0.00  1,475.69

962-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (12/20/2023 - 11:08 AM) Page 1

Project Management
2nd Quarter FY2023/2024
November, 2023
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

                 962-9 EXPENSE Totals:  12,293.00  145.80  0.00 1,974.65  2,120.45

EXPENSE Totals:                   12,293.00  1,974.65  145.80  0.00  2,120.45

                  962 Totals:  12,293.00  0.00 145.80 1,974.65  2,120.45

                 Report Totals:  12,293.00  145.80  0.00 1,974.65  2,120.45

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (12/20/2023 - 11:08 AM) Page 2
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User:

Printed: 12/20/2023 - 11:10AM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

06, 2024

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962 Bass Lake Regional Park

EXPENSE

962-9 Capital Projects

962-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  756.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.12.202312/21/2023 PR  6  45  8.47  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 634.71  756.00  112.82  8.47  0.00  121.29

962-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  1,038.00

962-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 660.07  1,038.00  377.93  0.00  0.00  377.93

962-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  740.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.12.202312/21/2023 PR  6  45  7.88  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 626.97  740.00  105.15  7.88  0.00  113.03

962-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  56.00

962-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 7.14  56.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  48.86

962-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  9,703.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.12.202312/21/2023 PR  6  45  110.62  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 8,116.69  9,703.00  1,475.69  110.62  0.00  1,586.31

962-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9 EXPENSE Totals:  12,293.00  126.97  0.00 2,120.45  2,247.42

EXPENSE Totals:  12,293.00  2,120.45  126.97  0.00  2,247.42

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (12/20/2023 - 11:10 AM) Page 1

Project Management
2nd Quarter FY2023/2024
December, 2023
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

                  962 Totals:  12,293.00  0.00 126.97 2,120.45  2,247.42

                 Report Totals:  12,293.00  126.97  0.00 2,120.45  2,247.42

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (12/20/2023 - 11:10 AM) Page 2
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Total Budget: 382,716.03

Project Manager: Amanda Durgen

Billing Specialist: Caleb Kulasxa

Jeff Kernen
El Dorado Hills Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA  95762

July 31, 2023
Project: No: 0EDH1901.0000
Invoice No: 189497

Project: 0EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project
Email Invoices to: bbiglieri@edhcsd.org; jkernen@edhcsd.org
For Professional Services Rendered Through July 31, 2023

Phase: 01 Project Initiation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 8,247.50 8,247.50
Total Budget 8,268.00
Budget Remaining 20.50

Phase: 02 Topographic Survey
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,707.50 2,707.50
Total Budget 2,707.50

Phase: 03 Traffic Study
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 147,942.50 147,942.50
Total Budget 147,971.35
Budget Remaining 28.85

Phase: 04 Technical Studies
tfessler@edhcsd.org

Task: 4.01 Biological Resources Evaluation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 17,220.08 17,220.08
Total Budget 17,243.20
Budget Remaining 23.12

Task: 4.02 PJD

24-0061 A 77 of 125



Project 1894970EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 21,237.50 21,237.50
Total Budget 21,252.40
Budget Remaining 14.90

Task: 4.03 Tree Assessment Report
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,849.82 16,849.82
Total Budget 16,858.40
Budget Remaining 8.58

Task: 4.04 Cultural Resources
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    .25 210.00  52.50
Totals .25 52.50
Total Labor 52.50

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 52.50 40,266.28 40,318.78

Total Budget 45,790.60
Budget Remaining 5,471.82

Task: 4.05 AQ/GHG
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,147.50 5,147.50
Total Budget 5,179.60
Budget Remaining 32.10

Task: 4.06 Noise
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,208.34 6,208.34
Total Budget 6,219.20
Budget Remaining 10.86

Task: 4.07 Phase I Initial Site Assessment
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,167.05 5,167.05
Total Budget 5,167.05

Phase: 05 IS/MND
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Transportation

Mukherjee, Ambarish    2.50 285.00  712.50

Page 2
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Project 1894970EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Transportation Planner

Poon, Simon    1.50 140.00  210.00
Transportation Engineer

Zhou, Yu    1.50 145.00  217.50
Totals 5.50 1,140.00
Total Labor 1,140.00

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 1,140.00 44,065.00 45,205.00

Total Budget 49,298.60
Budget Remaining 4,093.60

Phase: 06 Meetings
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    .25 210.00  52.50
Totals .25 52.50
Total Labor 52.50

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 52.50 7,461.99 7,514.49

Total Budget 8,814.95
Budget Remaining 1,300.46

Phase: 07 Project Management
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 21,843.75 21,843.75
Total Budget 22,797.00
Budget Remaining 953.25

Phase: 08 LSA Contingency

Phase: 09 Phase I ISA (Blackburn)
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,143.70 6,143.70
Total Budget 6,143.70

Phase: 10 EDHCSD Contingency
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Budget 2,967.76
Budget Remaining 272.76

Phase: Z Reimbursables

Page 3
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Project 1894970EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,035.48 16,035.48
Total Budget 16,036.52
Budget Remaining 1.04

$1,245.00Amount Due This Invoice:

Current Prior Total
Billings to Date 1,245.00 369,306.49 370,551.49

Page 4
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Due upon receipt or in accordance with terms of the contract

Could not use PO for FY23 so coded 
962-9-90-9000-5171

24-0061 A 81 of 125

clayne
Highlight

clayne
Highlight



24-0061 A 82 of 125



24-0061 A 83 of 125



��������	��
����

�������������
���������������
���������������� 
����!�
��������"�������� 
�#�
�
�����$����% ���&���
��

����'
��(
������$"�
���)	�������
*��
���
����+����,��������*�����

*�
������-��������"����

�#�
�
���.��/0�"�/���%/
���
��������

1
2�����(
 ����$"�����

1
2���������
 �3��3����

��44�
5��	�4�
 ��-�'��	���������-�'��	����#

�

6����
�4����)�5�
 7%/�8��

�'���
���'�
 7%/�8��

9��
!�����4
 7%/�8��

�

���'
���'�
 7%/�8��

����������4��������!���

6�:������������!���

����'
��
5�9��'&
���!��


��;���
���(
����%� �����
���&���	
 <=�>?@ABCDEFG�HFIJ�KDLL?MDFLJ�NO�PQPRQJKSTTUVSOTJNOJPQPRQJWOS>U�OXUY�R<Z[RZ\[<R
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Invoice Number: 80358-Revised 
Invoice Date: 12/31/2022

STAFF ENGINEER SUBSURFACE EXP, 11/04/2022 9.50 0.00 $140.00 $1,330.00
STAFF ENGINEER SITE RECONNAISSANCE 11/01/2022 6.00 0.00 $140.00 $840.00
STAFF ENGINEER SITE RECONNAISSANCE 08/19/2022 3.00 0.00 $140.00 $420.00
ASSOCIATE ENGINEER REVIEW 12/28/2022 2.00 0.00 $185.00 $370.00
SEN GEO/ENG. GEOLOG REVIEW 12/22/2022 1.50 0.00 $170.00 $255.00
SEN GEO/ENG. GEOLOG REVIEW 10/21/2022 1.50 0.00 $170.00 $255.00
STAFF ENGINEER REVIEW 10/21/2022 1.00 0.00 $140.00 $140.00
STAFF ENGINEER REVIEW 10/20/2022 3.00 0.00 $140.00 $420.00
STAFF ENGINEER REVIEW 10/19/2022 2.50 0.00 $140.00 $350.00
STAFF ENGINEER REPORT PREPARATION 12/20/2022 2.00 0.00 $140.00 $280.00
STAFF ENGINEER REPORT PREPARATION 12/19/2022 3.50 0.00 $140.00 $490.00
STAFF ENGINEER REPORT PREPARATION 12/16/2022 3.00 0.00 $140.00 $420.00
STAFF ENGINEER REPORT PREPARATION 12/15/2022 4.50 0.00 $140.00 $630.00
DRAFTSMAN DRAFTING 12/19/2022 2.50 0.00 $102.00 $255.00
DRAFTSMAN DRAFTING 12/15/2022 0.50 0.00 $102.00 $51.00
DRAFTSMAN DRAFTING 11/10/2022 2.50 0.00 $102.00 $255.00
DRAFTSMAN DRAFTING 11/09/2022 3.50 0.00 $102.00 $357.00

Total for GEOTECHNICAL - DESIGN / CONSULTATION 52.00 0.00 $7,118.00

Date Reg Hrs OT Hrs Rate Charge

GEOTECHNICAL - DESIGN / CONSULTATION

Total Professional Services for 001 $7,118.00

Professional Services

Current Billing:

Previous Billing:

Remaining:

Contract Amount $21,255.00

$0.00

  $6,705.00

$14,550.00

STANTEC CONSULTING, INC.
1201 J ST., STUDIO 100
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95814

Invoice

Professional services through: December 31, 2022 Project Manager: MARTHA McDONNELL

Project: E22308.000 BASS LAKE PARK, EL DORADO HILLS, CA
Contract:

Memo: BILLING FOR GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING STUDY
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Project E22308.000
Invoice 80358Youngdahl Consulting Group, Inc.

12/31/2022
BASS LAKE PARK, EL DORADO HILLS, CA

OUTSIDE LAB SERVICES 12/31/2022 1.00 $388.79
OUTSIDE LAB SERVICES 11/18/2022 1.00 $165.60
BACKHOE RENTAL 11/28/2022 1.00 $4,671.91

Total Outside for 001 $5,226.30

Expense Qty Unit Rate Charge
Outside Services

R-VALUE 12/18/2022 1.00 $325.00 $325.00
PROCTOR COMPACTION CURVE, 4" 12/18/2022 1.00 $300.00 $300.00
DIRECT SHEAR 12/18/2022 1.00 $450.00 $450.00

Total Laboratory Testing for 001 $1,075.00

Expense Qty Unit Rate Charge
Laboratory Testing

Total Charges for 001 $13,419.30

Invoice Amount $13,419.30
Less Credit ($6,714.30)

Amount Now Due $6,705.00
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El Dorado Hills Community Services District 
 
 

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF FUNDS 

Date funds needed: October 23, 2023 

I am requesting a check  X or petty cash   for the following items: 
 

Item(s) Purpose Qty. Cost/item Total Cost Account No. 

Deposit of $3,500 for Dept of 
Transportation to complete 
the review of the 
Transportation Impact Study 

 CIP #962 Bass Lake Park 
Transportation Impact Study 
Additional Fund Request 

1 $3,500 $3,500.00 962-9-90-9000-5132 

 

      

      

      

      

   TOTAL $3,500.00  

 
Make check payable to:     El Dorado County – Department of Transportation 
 
We will mail to:  El Dorado County  

  Department of Transportation 
2850 Fairlane Court 
Placerville, CA 95667 
ATTN: Lindsay Tallman 

 
Requested by:  Barbara Biglieri  Approved by:  Jeff Kernen 

Date 10/23/23 Date 10/23/23 
 
Note - Time frame for requesting funds:  Submit your request to the Finance Department.  Warrants will be issued bi-weekly. All staff should plan to receive funds in the form of a 
warrant. In the event of an emergency, petty cash may be requested.  The request should be for small purchases only ($20.00 or less).                                                                                     

Please mail check like you did in 
September. Thank you 

Please put the following note on the check: 
Bass Lake Project, Agreement: #402-S1611, 
Task Order #01, Work Order #26
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El Dorado Hills Community Services District 
 
 

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF FUNDS 

Date funds needed: August 25, 2023 

I am requesting a check  X or petty cash   for the following items: 
 

Item(s) Purpose Qty. Cost/item Total Cost Account No. 

Deposit of $3,500 for Dept of 
Transportation to complete 
the review of the 
Transportation Impact Study 

 CIP #962 Bass Lake Park 
Transportation Impact Study 
Additional Fund Request 

1 $3,500 $3,500.00 962-9-90-9000-5132 

 

      

      

      

      

   TOTAL $3,500.00  

 
Make check payable to:     El Dorado County – Department of Transportation 
 
We will mail to:  El Dorado County  

  Department of Transportation 
2850 Fairlane Court 
Placerville, CA 95667 
ATTN: Lindsay Tallman 

 
Requested by:  Barbara Biglieri  Approved by:  Jeff Kernen 

Date 8/23/23 Date __________ 
 
Note - Time frame for requesting funds:  Submit your request to the Finance Department.  Warrants will be issued bi-weekly. All staff should plan to receive funds in the form of a 
warrant. In the event of an emergency, petty cash may be requested.  The request should be for small purchases only ($20.00 or less).                                                                                     

Please give check to planning. 
Please put the following note on the check: Bass 
Lake Project, Agreement: #402-S1611, Task 
Order #01, Work Order #26
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Total Budget: 382,716.03

Project Manager: Amanda Durgen

Billing Specialist: Caleb Kulasxa

Jeff Kernen
El Dorado Hills Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA  95762

August 31, 2023
Project: No: 0EDH1901.0000
Invoice No: 189876

Project: 0EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project
Email Invoices to: bbiglieri@edhcsd.org; jkernen@edhcsd.org
For Professional Services Rendered Through August 31, 2023

Phase: 01 Project Initiation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 8,247.50 8,247.50
Total Budget 8,268.00
Budget Remaining 20.50

Phase: 02 Topographic Survey
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,707.50 2,707.50
Total Budget 2,707.50

Phase: 03 Traffic Study
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 147,942.50 147,942.50
Total Budget 147,971.35
Budget Remaining 28.85

Phase: 04 Technical Studies
tfessler@edhcsd.org

Task: 4.01 Biological Resources Evaluation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 17,220.08 17,220.08
Total Budget 17,243.20
Budget Remaining 23.12

Task: 4.02 PJD
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Project 1898760EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 21,237.50 21,237.50
Total Budget 21,252.40
Budget Remaining 14.90

Task: 4.03 Tree Assessment Report
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,849.82 16,849.82
Total Budget 16,858.40
Budget Remaining 8.58

Task: 4.04 Cultural Resources
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 40,318.78 40,318.78
Total Budget 45,790.60
Budget Remaining 5,471.82

Task: 4.05 AQ/GHG
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,147.50 5,147.50
Total Budget 5,179.60
Budget Remaining 32.10

Task: 4.06 Noise
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,208.34 6,208.34
Total Budget 6,219.20
Budget Remaining 10.86

Task: 4.07 Phase I Initial Site Assessment
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,167.05 5,167.05
Total Budget 5,167.05

Phase: 05 IS/MND
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 45,205.00 45,205.00
Total Budget 49,298.60
Budget Remaining 4,093.60

Phase: 06 Meetings
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    1.25 210.00  262.50

Page 2
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Project 1898760EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Principal-Transportation

Mukherjee, Ambarish    .25 285.00  71.25
Totals 1.50 333.75
Total Labor 333.75

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 333.75 7,514.49 7,848.24

Total Budget 8,814.95
Budget Remaining 966.71

Phase: 07 Project Management
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    1.00 210.00  210.00
Totals 1.00 210.00
Total Labor 210.00

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 210.00 21,843.75 22,053.75

Total Budget 22,797.00
Budget Remaining 743.25

Phase: 08 LSA Contingency

Phase: 09 Phase I ISA (Blackburn)
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,143.70 6,143.70
Total Budget 6,143.70

Phase: 10 EDHCSD Contingency
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Budget 2,967.76
Budget Remaining 272.76

Phase: Z Reimbursables
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,035.48 16,035.48
Total Budget 16,036.52
Budget Remaining 1.04

$543.75Amount Due This Invoice:

Current Prior Total
Billings to Date 543.75 370,551.49 371,095.24

Page 3
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Total Budget: 382,716.03

Project Manager: Amanda Durgen

Billing Specialist: Caleb Kulasxa

Jeff Kernen
El Dorado Hills Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA  95762

September 30, 2023
Project: No: 0EDH1901.0000
Invoice No: 190241

Project: 0EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project
Email Invoices to: bbiglieri@edhcsd.org; jkernen@edhcsd.org
For Professional Services Rendered Through September 30, 2023

Phase: 01 Project Initiation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 8,247.50 8,247.50
Total Budget 8,268.00
Budget Remaining 20.50

Phase: 02 Topographic Survey
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,707.50 2,707.50
Total Budget 2,707.50

Phase: 03 Traffic Study
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 147,942.50 147,942.50
Total Budget 147,971.35
Budget Remaining 28.85

Phase: 04 Technical Studies
tfessler@edhcsd.org

Task: 4.01 Biological Resources Evaluation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 17,220.08 17,220.08
Total Budget 17,243.20
Budget Remaining 23.12

Task: 4.02 PJD
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Project 1902410EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 21,237.50 21,237.50
Total Budget 21,252.40
Budget Remaining 14.90

Task: 4.03 Tree Assessment Report
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,849.82 16,849.82
Total Budget 16,858.40
Budget Remaining 8.58

Task: 4.04 Cultural Resources
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 40,318.78 40,318.78
Total Budget 45,790.60
Budget Remaining 5,471.82

Task: 4.05 AQ/GHG
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,147.50 5,147.50
Total Budget 5,179.60
Budget Remaining 32.10

Task: 4.06 Noise
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,208.34 6,208.34
Total Budget 6,219.20
Budget Remaining 10.86

Task: 4.07 Phase I Initial Site Assessment
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,167.05 5,167.05
Total Budget 5,167.05

Phase: 05 IS/MND
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 45,205.00 45,205.00
Total Budget 49,298.60
Budget Remaining 4,093.60

Phase: 06 Meetings
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Project 1902410EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    .50 210.00  105.00
Totals .50 105.00
Total Labor 105.00

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 105.00 7,848.24 7,953.24

Total Budget 8,814.95
Budget Remaining 861.71

Phase: 07 Project Management
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    .25 210.00  52.50
Totals .25 52.50
Total Labor 52.50

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 52.50 22,053.75 22,106.25

Total Budget 22,797.00
Budget Remaining 690.75

Phase: 08 LSA Contingency

Phase: 09 Phase I ISA (Blackburn)
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,143.70 6,143.70
Total Budget 6,143.70

Phase: 10 EDHCSD Contingency
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Budget 2,967.76
Budget Remaining 272.76

Phase: Z Reimbursables
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,035.48 16,035.48
Total Budget 16,036.52
Budget Remaining 1.04

$157.50Amount Due This Invoice:
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Project 1902410EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Current Prior Total

Billings to Date 157.50 371,095.24 371,252.74
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Total Budget: 382,716.03

Project Manager: Amanda Durgen

Billing Specialist: Caleb Kulasxa

Jeff Kernen
El Dorado Hills Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA  95762

October 31, 2023
Project: No: 0EDH1901.0000
Invoice No: 190683

Project: 0EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project
Email Invoices to: bbiglieri@edhcsd.org; jkernen@edhcsd.org
For Professional Services Rendered Through October 31, 2023

Phase: 01 Project Initiation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 8,247.50 8,247.50
Total Budget 8,268.00
Budget Remaining 20.50

Phase: 02 Topographic Survey
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,707.50 2,707.50
Total Budget 2,707.50

Phase: 03 Traffic Study
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 147,942.50 147,942.50
Total Budget 147,971.35
Budget Remaining 28.85

Phase: 04 Technical Studies
tfessler@edhcsd.org

Task: 4.01 Biological Resources Evaluation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 17,220.08 17,220.08
Total Budget 17,243.20
Budget Remaining 23.12

Task: 4.02 PJD
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Project 1906830EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 21,237.50 21,237.50
Total Budget 21,252.40
Budget Remaining 14.90

Task: 4.03 Tree Assessment Report
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,849.82 16,849.82
Total Budget 16,858.40
Budget Remaining 8.58

Task: 4.04 Cultural Resources
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Air/Noise

Stephens, John    .25 240.00  60.00
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    1.50 210.00  315.00
Principal-Transportation

Mukherjee, Ambarish    1.50 285.00  427.50
Senior Transportation Engineer

Tan, Kenneth    1.00 180.00  180.00
Biologist

Van Zuuk, Anna    1.50 145.00  217.50
Totals 5.75 1,200.00
Total Labor 1,200.00

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 1,200.00 40,318.78 41,518.78

Total Budget 45,790.60
Budget Remaining 4,271.82

Task: 4.05 AQ/GHG
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,147.50 5,147.50
Total Budget 5,179.60
Budget Remaining 32.10

Task: 4.06 Noise
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,208.34 6,208.34
Total Budget 6,219.20
Budget Remaining 10.86

Task: 4.07 Phase I Initial Site Assessment
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Project 1906830EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,167.05 5,167.05
Total Budget 5,167.05

Phase: 05 IS/MND
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 45,205.00 45,205.00
Total Budget 49,298.60
Budget Remaining 4,093.60

Phase: 06 Meetings
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    1.00 210.00  210.00
Totals 1.00 210.00
Total Labor 210.00

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 210.00 7,953.24 8,163.24

Total Budget 8,814.95
Budget Remaining 651.71

Phase: 07 Project Management
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    2.75 210.00  577.50
Totals 2.75 577.50
Total Labor 577.50

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 577.50 22,106.25 22,683.75

Total Budget 22,797.00
Budget Remaining 113.25

Phase: 08 LSA Contingency

Phase: 09 Phase I ISA (Blackburn)
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,143.70 6,143.70
Total Budget 6,143.70

Phase: 10 EDHCSD Contingency
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Project 1906830EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Budget 2,967.76
Budget Remaining 272.76

Phase: Z Reimbursables
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,035.48 16,035.48
Total Budget 16,036.52
Budget Remaining 1.04

$1,987.50Amount Due This Invoice:

Current Prior Total
Billings to Date 1,987.50 371,252.74 373,240.24
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Total Budget: 651,021.37

Project Manager: Amanda Durgen

Billing Specialist: Caleb Kulasxa

Jeff Kernen
El Dorado Hills Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA  95762

November 30, 2023
Project: No:
Invoice No:

0EDH1901.0000 

191125B

Project: 0EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project
Email Invoices to: bbiglieri@edhcsd.org; jkernen@edhcsd.org
For Professional Services Rendered Through November 30, 2023

Phase: 01 Project Initiation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 8,247.50 8,247.50
Total Budget 8,268.00
Budget Remaining 20.50

Phase: 02 Topographic Survey
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,707.50 2,707.50
Total Budget 2,707.50

Phase: 03 Traffic Study
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 147,942.50 147,942.50
Total Budget 247,356.05
Budget Remaining 99,413.55

Phase: 04 Technical Studies
tfessler@edhcsd.org

Task: 4.01 Biological Resources Evaluation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 17,220.08 17,220.08
Total Budget 49,054.75
Budget Remaining 31,834.67

Task: 4.02 PJD

 
 
 

 Invoice 191125B
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Project 1911250EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 21,237.50 21,237.50
Total Budget 21,252.40
Budget Remaining 14.90

Task: 4.03 Tree Assessment Report
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,849.82 16,849.82
Total Budget 16,858.40
Budget Remaining 8.58

Task: 4.04 Cultural Resources
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 41,518.78 41,518.78
Total Budget 45,790.60
Budget Remaining 4,271.82

Task: 4.05 AQ/GHG
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,147.50 5,147.50
Total Budget 10,293.55
Budget Remaining 5,146.05

Task: 4.06 Noise
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,208.34 6,208.34
Total Budget 7,414.00
Budget Remaining 1,205.66

Task: 4.07 Phase I Initial Site Assessment
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,167.05 5,167.05
Total Budget 5,167.05

Phase: 05 CEQA (EIR)
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    34.25 210.00  7,192.50
Assistant Environmental Planner

Palecki, Lynnea    11.75 110.00  1,292.50
Totals 46.00 8,485.00
Total Labor 8,485.00
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Project 1911250EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 8,485.00 45,205.00 53,690.00
Total Budget 158,262.30
Budget Remaining 104,572.30

Phase: 06 Meetings
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    1.50 210.00  315.00
Totals 1.50 315.00
Total Labor 315.00

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 315.00 8,163.24 8,478.24

Total Budget 8,814.95
Budget Remaining 336.71

Phase: 07 Project Management
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    2.00 210.00  420.00
Totals 2.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 420.00 22,683.75 23,103.75

Total Budget 42,655.60
Budget Remaining 19,551.85

Phase: 08 LSA Contingency

Phase: 09 Phase I ISA (Blackburn)
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,143.70 6,143.70
Total Budget 6,143.70

Phase: 10 EDHCSD Contingency
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Budget 2,967.76
Budget Remaining 272.76

Phase: Z Reimbursables
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Project 1911250EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,035.48 16,035.48
Total Budget 18,014.76
Budget Remaining 1,979.28

$9,220.00Amount Due This Invoice:

Current Prior Total
Billings to Date 9,220.00 373,240.24 382,460.24
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Total Budget: 651,021.37

Project Manager: Amanda Durgen

Billing Specialist: Caleb Kulasxa

Jeff Kernen
El Dorado Hills Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way
El Dorado Hills, CA  95762

November 30, 2023
Project: No: 0EDH1901.0000
Invoice No: 191125

Project: 0EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project
Email Invoices to: bbiglieri@edhcsd.org; jkernen@edhcsd.org
For Professional Services Rendered Through November 30, 2023

Phase: 01 Project Initiation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 8,247.50 8,247.50
Total Budget 8,268.00
Budget Remaining 20.50

Phase: 02 Topographic Survey
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,707.50 2,707.50
Total Budget 2,707.50

Phase: 03 Traffic Study
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 147,942.50 147,942.50
Total Budget 247,356.05
Budget Remaining 99,413.55

Phase: 04 Technical Studies
tfessler@edhcsd.org

Task: 4.01 Biological Resources Evaluation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 17,220.08 17,220.08
Total Budget 49,054.75
Budget Remaining 31,834.67

Task: 4.02 PJD

invoice 191125A

A
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Project 1911250EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 21,237.50 21,237.50
Total Budget 21,252.40
Budget Remaining 14.90

Task: 4.03 Tree Assessment Report
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,849.82 16,849.82
Total Budget 16,858.40
Budget Remaining 8.58

Task: 4.04 Cultural Resources
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 41,518.78 41,518.78
Total Budget 45,790.60
Budget Remaining 4,271.82

Task: 4.05 AQ/GHG
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,147.50 5,147.50
Total Budget 10,293.55
Budget Remaining 5,146.05

Task: 4.06 Noise
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,208.34 6,208.34
Total Budget 7,414.00
Budget Remaining 1,205.66

Task: 4.07 Phase I Initial Site Assessment
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 5,167.05 5,167.05
Total Budget 5,167.05

Phase: 05 CEQA (EIR)
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    34.25 210.00  7,192.50
Assistant Environmental Planner

Palecki, Lynnea    11.75 110.00  1,292.50
Totals 46.00 8,485.00
Total Labor 8,485.00
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Project 1911250EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 8,485.00 45,205.00 53,690.00
Total Budget 158,262.30
Budget Remaining 104,572.30

Phase: 06 Meetings
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    1.50 210.00  315.00
Totals 1.50 315.00
Total Labor 315.00

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 315.00 8,163.24 8,478.24

Total Budget 8,814.95
Budget Remaining 336.71

Phase: 07 Project Management
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental

Durgen, Amanda    2.00 210.00  420.00
Totals 2.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 420.00 22,683.75 23,103.75

Total Budget 42,655.60
Budget Remaining 19,551.85

Phase: 08 LSA Contingency

Phase: 09 Phase I ISA (Blackburn)
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 6,143.70 6,143.70
Total Budget 6,143.70

Phase: 10 EDHCSD Contingency
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Budget 2,967.76
Budget Remaining 272.76

Phase: Z Reimbursables
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Project 1911250EDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date

Total Billings 0.00 16,035.48 16,035.48
Total Budget 18,014.76
Budget Remaining 1,979.28

$9,220.00Amount Due This Invoice:

Current Prior Total
Billings to Date 9,220.00 373,240.24 382,460.24
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Utility Corridor Trail # 955

Project Management Costs

DATE CK/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

9/30/2023 Project Management 1st Quarter FY23/24 719.39$                       

Total 719.39$                       

Project Expenses

DATE CK/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

8/24/2023 70127628 Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Construction Documents for Trail at Utility C 519.00

11/2/2023 70127900 Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Construction Documents for Trail at Utility C 571.50

Total 1,090.50$                   
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User:

Printed: 11/08/2023 -  5:25PM

caral

Detailed Trial Balance

01 to 03, 2024

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

955 Utility Corridor Trail

EXPENSE

955-9 Capital Projects

955-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  189.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.07.20237/20/2023 PR  1  57  8.93  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.20238/3/2023 PR  2  2  4.07  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.20238/17/2023 PR  2  35  17.82  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.20238/31/2023 PR  2  95  2.97  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.20239/28/2023 PR  3  73  5.94  0.00

955-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 149.27  189.00  0.00  39.73  0.00  39.73

955-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  260.00

Allocation of July 2023 cafeteria benefit7/31/2023 GL  1  146  18.95  0.00

Allocation of August 2023 cafeteria benefit8/31/2023 GL  2  155  34.93  0.00

Correct Allocation of September 2023 cafeteria benefit 9/30/2023 GL  3  147  56.02  0.00

955-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 150.10  260.00  0.00  109.90  0.00  109.90

955-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  185.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.07.20237/20/2023 PR  1  57  8.31  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.20238/3/2023 PR  2  2  3.79  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.20238/17/2023 PR  2  35  16.63  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.20238/31/2023 PR  2  95  2.77  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.20239/28/2023 PR  3  73  5.54  0.00

955-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 147.96  185.00  0.00  37.04  0.00  37.04

955-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  14.00

1544 -  SDRMA Ck# 701272627/1/2023 AP  1  1  12.64  0.00

955-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 1.36  14.00  0.00  12.64  0.00  12.64

955-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  2,426.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.07.20237/20/2023 PR  1  57  116.73  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.20238/3/2023 PR  2  2  53.16  0.00

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  5:25 PM) Page 1

Project Management
FY2023/2024 1st Quarter
July - September, 2023
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.20238/17/2023 PR  2  35  233.46  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.20238/31/2023 PR  2  95  38.91  0.00

Allocation of August 2023 cafeteria benefit8/31/2023 GL  2  143  34.93  0.00

Reverse JE# 143 Allocation of August 2023 cafeteria benefit 8/31/2023 GL  2  154  0.00  34.93

Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.20239/28/2023 PR  3  73  77.82  0.00

Allocation of September 2023 cafeteria benefit9/30/2023 GL  3  133  56.02  0.00

Reverse JE# 133 Allocation of September 2023 cafeteria benefit 9/30/2023 GL  3  146  0.00  56.02

955-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 1,905.92  2,426.00  0.00  611.03  90.95  520.08

955-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

955-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

955-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

955-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

955-9 EXPENSE Totals:  3,074.00  810.34  90.95 0.00  719.39

EXPENSE Totals:  3,074.00  0.00  810.34  90.95  719.39

 955 Totals:  3,074.00  90.95 810.34 0.00  719.39

Report Totals:  3,074.00  810.34  90.95 0.00  719.39

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/08/2023 -  5:25 PM) Page 2
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Due upon receipt or in accordance with terms of the contract24-0061 A 122 of 125
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Net Due in 30 Days or in accordance with terms of the contract24-0061 A 124 of 125
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